
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext Email Term Charge Membership Column2

Student ASI ASI 55241 2025 ASI Secretary for LGBTIQ+ Affairs

Student ASI ASI 55241 2025
One (1) student appointed by the 

President, Associated Students, Inc.

Sanchez-Reyes Maria Assistant Professor RGRLL CLA maria.sanchez-reyes@csulb.edu 2027
1/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

2026
2/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 
F 25 SABB, K. Sanderson 

Term 26

Bracho Christian Assistant Professor Teacher Education CED 52078 christian.bracho@csulb.edu 2027
3/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

Hopkins Ashley Assistant Professor
Journalism & Public 

Relations
CLA ashley.hopkins@csulb.edu 2028

4/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

5/5 Tenured or probationary 

faculty. 

1/2 Lecturer representative

Aguirre Selene Lecturer Communication Studies CLA selene.aguirre@csulb.edu 2026 2/2 Lecturer representative

Preston Ash
Asst Dir LGBTQ+ 

Resource Cntr
Office of Belonging and 

Inclusion 
OBI 51779 ash.preston@csulb.edu

1/1 Staff representative Designated 

by Office of Belonging and Inclusion

Campos Thalia Staff Centr for Intl. Education CIE 51667 thalia.campos@csulb.edu 2028 1/4 Staff representative 

Trexler-Brandon Sarah Staff ORED ORED 51887 sarah.trexler-brandon@csulb.edu 2027 2/4 Staff representative 

Pacheco Raul Staff                                           Human Resource Mgmt DAF 56067 raul.pacheco@csulb.edu 2027 3/4 Staff representative 

Luksetich Aurora Staff ITS ITS 56585 aurora.luksetich@csulb.edu 2027 4/4 Staff representative 

Nazarian-Peters Anna Staff
Student Life and 

Development
SLD 58528 anna.nazarian@csulb.edu

One (1) staff member designated 

by Student Life and Development

Villanueva Bernal Elaine Lecturer Faculty CFA CFA ebernal@calfac.org 
*Ex-

Officio
*Non-voting, ex-officio member

OEC
*Ex-

Officio

Director, Equity and Compliance (or 

designee)

*Non-Voting

Alternates:

06.13.25

LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL, TRANSGENDER, QUEER, INTERSEX, ASEXUAL + CAMPUS CLIMATE COMMITTEE (LGBTQIA+CCC) 2025-26

Meets every Second Friday , 12:00 - 1:00 p.m., AS- 125

Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 

3 year staggered terms as per charge. Lecturers and Students: 1 year terms. 
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